

Pima County Clerk of the Board

Robin Brigode

Mary Jo Furphy Deputy Clerk Administration Division 130 W. Congress, 5th Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520)724-8449 • Fax: (520) 222-0448 Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 1640 East Benson Highway Tucson, Arizona 85714 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666

August 12, 2015

Romano's Macaroni Grill Attn: Nelda Hernandez 3100 S. Gessner, Suite 125 Houston, TX 77063

RE: Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/Restructure Arizona Liquor License No.: 12103936 Romano's Macaroni Grill

Dear Ms. Hernandez:

Notice is hereby given that the Pima County Board of Supervisors will hold a hearing in reference to the above application. Please be advised that the hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, September 1, 2015, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, to be held at the following location:

Pima County Administration Building Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 130 West Congress, 1st Floor Tucson, Arizona 85701

If you have any questions pertaining to this hearing, please contact this office at (520)724-8449.

Sincerely,

Robin Brigode

Robin Brigode Clerk of the Board



Pima County Clerk of the Board

Robin Brigode

Mary Jo Furphy Deputy Clerk Administration Division 130 W. Congress, 5^{tt} Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 1640 East Benson Highway Tucson, Arizona 85714 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666

TO:	Pima County Sheriff's Department Investigative Support Unit
FROM:	Bernadette Russell of Administrative Support Specialist
DATE:	August 6, 2015
RE:	Sheriff's Report - Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/ Restructure

Attached is the application of:

Andrea Dahlman Lewkowitz d.b.a. Romano's Macaroni Grill 2265 W. Ina Road Tucson, AZ 85741

NOTHING NUTED

Arizona Liquor License No. 12103936

SHERIFF'S REPORT

DATE: 08/11/15

Is there any reason this application should not be recommended for approval?

22.6

Investigative Support Unit Supervisor

When completed, please return to cob_mail@pima.gov.

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT	OF LIQU		NSES a		IROL	
RECEIVED W	Washingto hix AZ 850 ww.azliquo (602) 542-5	07-2934 r.gov		07-1	90le'	
APPLICATION FOR AGENT CHANGE		and the first second	CONTR			۳
Check OFFICE UT THE Appropriate	ion of Cont	ol	Complete S	Restructu	J IC 3,4 if changing Ager	Inch (Hul]
SECTION 1 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT O	CHANGE, ACC	UISITION OF	·····			<u> </u>
1. Name (INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT (if no agent change) Lewkowitz, Andrea Dahlman, Agent	OR NEW AGEN	IT OR CORPOR		CER OR L.L.C	C. CONTROLLING 12103936	MEMBE
Last First 2. Corporation X L.L.C. N/A: Mac Acquisition LLC		BIOYIZ		_ Corp. File	Liquor Licen: #: ^{R-1473330-}	
(Exactly as it appear	ars on Articles of	Inc. or Articles	of Org.)			ភ្នំ
	(Exactly as it ap Tucson	pears on license	e)	Pima	85741	
4. Business Address: 2265 W Ina Rd (Do not use P.O. Box Number)	City	<u> </u>	C		Zip	
5. Is the business located within the incorporated limits of	f the above ci	y or town?	DXYes D	lNo		
6. Mailing Address: Nelda Hernandez, 3100 S Gessner, St	te 125	Houston		ТХ	77063	31 Liqr, Lite
7. Business Phone: (520) 544-4655	Res	City idence Phon		State		-7227
SECTION 2 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CH Each person listed in Section II must submit a personal qu fingerprint card which may be obtained at the Dept. A per and fingerprint card. 1. List individual owner or partners or all directors, officer	uestionnaire (rson appearin	Form LIC010 g in both lists	1) and a [need onl	Departmen	t approved	e W
Last First Middle Gilbert, III Frank- John FRANK	Title	Residence 2419 Waugh		on TX 770	City State Z	[
Gilbert, III Frank John FRANK Riesen Dean Allen	Rate	26125 N 116				
OlerJennifer Lynn	VP/Secy-	1 2836 Kings l				
Mac Holding LLC	Member	3100 S Gessr	ner, Ste 12	5, Houston,	,TX 77063	R BORTEHITING H
(ATTACH ADDI	TIONAL SHEET	S) IF NECESSA	ARY)		10000000000000000000000000000000000000	ħ
2. List stockholders or controlling members owning 10% of		-	Addropp		01. 044- 7	ģ
Last First Middle See attached Chart	% Owned	Residence	Aduress		City State Z	ip <u>c</u> Z
					······	
			,,,,,,, _			
(ATTACH ADDIT 12/2/2014 Disabled individuals requiring				nt Date Re	eceived <u>7/3//</u> <i>C-5</i>	5
				XD-	1101.11C	rsex

SECTION 3 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION 1 If the corporation/I C is owned by another	entity, ATTACH AN OWNERSHIP AND DIRECTOR / OFFICER	
	additional sheets as necessary in order to disclose real peop	
As an Agent, will you be physically present and o	operating the licensed premises? YES NO	
	of of attendance of a Department approved Liquor Law Trainin ation for Agent can be submitted. If "no" a manager with app	
SECTION 4 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION To be completed by the INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING	N FOR AGENT CHANGE) G AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR L.L.C. CONTROLLING MEM	MBER:
1. License Number:	Date of last renewal:	
2. Current Licensee or Agent:	First Middle	
	hereby concent to the appointment of agent for thi	e license
(Print full name)	, hereby consent to the appointment of agent for this event that I am unable to discharge the duties of agent for this lic	5 NUCHSE.
not been convicted of a felony in the last five (5) ye	State ofCounty of	
X	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befo	re me this
	day of	
		Year
My commission expires on:	(Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)	
SECTION 5 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FO		
Is there more than one licensed premises involved? paid for each license/location.	YES ☐ NO If yes, SEPARATE APPLICATIONS must be f	iled and fees
Type of current ownership:	Type of new ownership:	
J.T.W.R.O.S.	J.T.W.R.O.S.	
PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION		
TRUST	TRUST	
OTHER Explain	OTHER Explain	
SECTION 6 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR A To be completed by INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT (if no MEMBER as listed in Question 1 Section 1: John F. Gilbert, III	AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE) agent change) OR NEW AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR L.L.C. CONT , hereby declare that I am the APPLICANT filing this app	
nave read the application and the contents and all		
Hor	State of TexasCounty of Harris	
Signature of INDIVIDUAL OR AGENT	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	ore me this 2015
	HERNANDEZ 42- day of the	Year
		1004
My commission expires on:	SIGN EXPIRES 5 Day (y 12, 2016 (Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)	100

NOTE 1: The fee for an agent change MUST be submitted with this application: \$100.00 for the first application and \$50.00 for each additional application, not to exceed \$1,000.00. (A.R.S. 4-209.H)

NOTE 2: The \$100.00 fee for restructure/acquisition of control MUST be submitted with this application. (A.R.S. 4-209.A)

MAC ACQUISITION LLC STRUCTURE CHART

